

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7905/2026

Ananta Charitable Educational Society & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5974/2026

Dr. Shubham Sohanlal Vishnoi S/o Shri Sohanlal Vishnoi

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akhilesh Rajpurohit, through VC in S.B. CW No.7905/2026 Mr. Rajendra Soni in S.B. CW No.5974/2026
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Soni Ms. Tanvisha Pant for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG Mr. Angad Mirdha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

27/05/2026

These matters were heard at Principal Seat, Jodhpur through video conferencing.

IN S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.5974/2026:-

Learned counsel for the petitioner in support of his submission seeking release of the documents has placed reliance upon the following orders:-

- i. order dated 26.10.2021 passed by a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court in ***S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.13005/2020***, titled as ***Namrata Sihag Vs. State of Rajasthan & Ors.***

ii. order dated 03.12.2025 passed by this Court at Jaipur Bench in ***S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.7084/2024***, titled as ***Eshita Gupta Vs. Jaipur National University & Anr.***

Learned counsel for the respondents seek some time to argue the matter on the said aspect.

Taking note of the urgency involved in the matter, list the matter on 02.07.2026.

IN S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.7905/2026:-

List the matter on 02.07.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J