

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7905/2026
URN: CW / 17331U / 2026

Ananta Charitable Educational Society & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5974/2026
URN: CW / 13189U / 2026

Dr. Shubham Sohanlal Vishnoi S/o Shri Sohanlal Vishnoi

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akhilesh Rajpurohit through VC Mr. Punit Singhvi (respondents in SBCWP No.5974/2026)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Soni (Petitioner in SBCWP No.5974/2026) Mr. Angad Mirdha Ms. Namita Parihar for RUHS Mr. Yash Joshi for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

13/07/2026

On the prayer of counsel Mr. Akhilesh Rajpurohit, appearing through VC, seeks a day's accommodation for his physical presence.

List these matters tomorrow i.e. 14.07.2026 in supplementary list.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J