

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7905/2026
CNR: RJHC020413232026 | URN: CW / 17331U / 2026

Ananta Charitable Educational Society & Anr.
-----Petitioners
Versus
The State of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

Connected With
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5974/2026
CNR: RJHC020305682026 | URN: CW / 13189U / 2026
Dr. Shubham Sohanlal Vishnoi S/o Shri Sohanlal Vishnoi
-----Petitioner
Versus
State of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Punit Singhvi (respondent in SBCWP No.5974/2026)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Nitin Soni for Mr. Rajendra Soni (petitioner in SBCWP No.5974/2026) Mr. Yash Joshi for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

19/08/2026

On account of non-availability of the arguing counsel for petitioner-Mr. Rajendra Soni, the writ petitions are hereby adjourned for a period of two weeks.

List after two weeks.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J